

\$~56.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RC.REV. 310/2017  
MOHD NADEEM ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Jabbar Hussain, Adv.  
versus  
MOHD WASIQ ..... Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW**

**ORDER**

% **14.07.2017**

1. This Rent Control Revision Petition under Section 25B(8) of the Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958 impugns the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2017 (of the Pilot Court (Central District), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in Case No.E-104/17) of dismissal after trial of a petition for eviction filed by the petitioner under Section 14(1)(e) of the Act.
2. Admit.
3. Issue notice to the respondent by all modes including *dasti* and electronic, returnable before the Registrar on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.
4. Trial Court record be requisitioned.
5. List in the category of '**Regulars**' as per turn.

**RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J**

**JULY 14, 2017**

'pp'..