

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 310/2017

MOHD NADEEM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jabbar Hussain, Adv.

versus

MOHD WASIQ

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Seema Bhartiya, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.09.2017

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that she has not received the complete copy of the paper book. At her request learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the deficient copies to her within one week from today.

The registry is also directed to ensure that LCR is attached to the file by the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondent shall also file her vakalatnama within one week from today.

List again on 16.11.2017.

**VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 06, 2017

NA