

\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 310/2017

MOHD NADEEM ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Irshad Siddique, Adv.

Versus

MOHD WASIQ ..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Seema Bhartiya, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW**

**ORDER**

% **17.10.2017**

**CM No.36880/2017 (of respondent u/S 151 CPC)**

1. The counsel for the respondent states that inspite of directions, complete paper book has not been supplied.
2. The counsel for the petitioner appearing on advance notice has today supplied the complete paper book.
3. The application is disposed of.

**RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.**

**OCTOBER 17, 2017**

bs..