

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 310/2017

MOHD NADEEM Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jabbar Hussain, Adv.

versus

MOHD WASIQ Respondent

Through: Ms. Seema Bhartiya, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.04.2018**

Trial Court Record has yet not been received.

Office report reveals that reminders were sent to the Ld. Trial Court on 11.09.2017 and 08.01.2018 but the trial court record has not sent by the Ld. Trial Court.

Registry is directed to send one more reminder to the Ld. Trial Court with a request to send the trial court record positively one week before next date. Registry is directed to send a copy of this order to the Ld. Trial Court.

List on 23.05.2018.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 17, 2018

dsn