

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 310/2017

MOHD NADEEM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jabbar Hussain, Adv.

versus

MOHD WASIQ

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Seema Bhartiya, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**23.05.2018**

Trial Court Record received.

Service is complete.

List this matter in due course in term of order of Hon'ble Court dated  
14-7-2017.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 23, 2018**

**kr**