



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 310/2017 and C.M. Appl. No. 1879/2023

MOHD NADEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MOHD WASIQ

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

12.02.2025

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. There was no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner on the last date.
3. The petition is, therefore, dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

AK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any