



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 310/2017, CM APPL. 1879/2023

MOHD NADEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jabbar Hussain and Mr.
Anubhav, Advs.

versus

MOHD WASIQ

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bahar U. Barqui, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

25.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of four weeks to file their respective written synopsis, instead of filing reply/rejoinder, not exceeding *five* pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
2. Renotify on 18.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/Ab