



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 310/2017, CM APPL. 1879/2023**

**MOHD NADEEM**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jabbar Hussain and Mr.  
Anubhav, Advocates.**

versus

**MOHD WASIQ**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Bahar U Barqi, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**18.12.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks, and is granted, a period of four weeks, as a last opportunity, for filing written synopsis in terms of the earlier order dated 25.08.2025.

2. Renotify on 11.02.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**DECEMBER 18, 2025/NA**