



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 310/2017

MOHD NADEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jabbar Hussain, Adv.

versus

MOHD WASIQ

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Mr. Baharu
Barqi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 1879/2023(to take on record subsequent events occurred
after filing of the present revision petition)**

2. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC seeks the following prayers: -

“It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble Court may kindly be pleased to take on record the subsequent events occurred after filing of the present revision petition and the same facts may be taken into consideration at the time of decision of the revision petition, in the interest of justice.”

3. Issue notice.

4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner/non-applicant accepts notice.

5. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.



6. List on 15.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/kr/ah