



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 310/2017 & CM APPL. 1879/2023**

MOHD NADEEM

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jabbar Hussain and Mr. Anubhav,**
Advocates.

versus

MOHD WASIQ

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 1879/2023

2. Reply on behalf of the non-applicant/petitioner is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 07.10.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 15, 2026/sn